

Sarah Walsh Director, Regulatory Affairs

Gas Regulatory Affairs Correspondence Email: gas.regulatory.affairs@fortisbc.com

Electric Regulatory Affairs Correspondence Email: <u>electricity.regulatory.affairs@fortisbc.com</u> FortisBC 16705 Fraser Highway Surrey, B.C. V4N 0E8 Tel: (778) 578-3861 Cell: (604) 230-7874 Fax: (604) 576-7074 www.fortisbc.com

October 27, 2023

British Columbia Utilities Commission Suite 410, 900 Howe Street Vancouver, BC V6Z 2N3

Attention: Patrick Wruck, Commission Secretary

Dear Patrick Wruck:

Re: FortisBC Energy Inc. (FEI)

Annual Review for 2024 Delivery Rates (Application) ~ Project No. 1599536

Workshop Transcript Corrections

On October 23, 2023, a workshop was held in the above referenced proceeding, in accordance with the amended regulatory timetable established in British Columbia Utilities Commission (BCUC) Order G-241-23. FEI has reviewed the transcript of the workshop and is writing to make 22 corrections/clarifications to its evidence, in accordance with Section 15.4 the BCUC's Rules of Practice and Procedure regarding transcription errors and correction of statements as set out in Order G-72-23.

The table below describes the corrections and clarifications required.

Transcript Page and Line Number(s)	Description
Page 13, line 1	"the 70 percent-30 percent" should be "30 percent - 70 percent"
Page 37, line 6	"Ms. Joly" should be "The Chairperson"
Page 47, line 11	"Does the same sample specie can attempt to take on that" should be "I can attempt to take on that"
Page 47, line 20	"Ms. Joly" should be "Mr. Wong"
Page 47, line 21	"inaudible" should be deleted as it was confused with the previous reference in line 20.
Page 80, line 3	"620" should be "CEC IR 6.20"
Page 82, line 11 and 12	"production potential production supply and prudential offtake supply" should be "potential production supply and potential offtake supply"
Page 93, line 18	"per day" should be "per year"



Transcript Page and Line Number(s)	Description
Page 94, line 18	"Unused" should be "end-use"
Page 95, line 19	"We're" should be "They're"
Page 96, line 2	"Carbon Lab" should be "CarbMin Lab"
Page 98, line 5	"Maritime" should be "Maritime Transport"
Page 108, line 4	"2020" should be "2023"
Page 108, line 16	"seven performed better at" should be "seven performed at"
Page 113, line 22	"Florida" should be "FortisBC"
Page 114, line 20	"for the species" should be "FortisBC"
Page 122, line 19	"Mr. Ho" should be "Mr. Wong"
Page 122, line 19	"This is James Hong" should be "This is James Wong"
Page 123, line 14	"Mr. Ho" should be "Mr. Wong"
Page 123, line 22	"Mr. Ho" should be Mr. Wong"
Page 124, line 1	"Barely" should be deleted
Page 124, line 9	"Mr. Ho" should be Mr. Wong"

If further information is required, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

FORTISBC ENERGY INC.

Original signed:

Sarah Walsh

cc (email only): Registered Interveners